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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
1515 DENR By the Bay Bldg., Roxas Blvd.
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila
ATTENTION 3 The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
The OIC-Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT ! TRANSMITTAL OF SURVEY RETURNS SUBMITTED

BY ENGR. RICARDO FRANCISCO FOR SA NO. 045316-
2022-004 FOR LOT NO. 7740, CAD.841- D LOCATED AT
BRGY. CATABAN, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum of CENRO Taytay, Palawan dated January 6, 2023
recommending approval of the subdivision plan prepared and submitted by Engr. Ricardo
Francisco as per Survey Authority No. 045316-2022-004 covering Lot 7740, Cad.841-D
surveyed for Eda T. Ligot.

It consist of three (3) lots with an area of 59,953 square meters covered by post survey
inspection report dated December 27, 2022 of SI Jones Manoel Y. Lafuente.

For inspection as necessary, verification and approval.

For the PENRO:

RONIE B.
Chief TSD/ Officer In-Char

Reference No: 2023-0230
TSD/RPS/SMU DENR-PALAWAN

O-RECORDS
RELEAS
ByﬁﬁN%&ﬁ?’iﬂ@@

pDate: -



h 2 ‘Republic of the Philippines g
éa : + Department of Environment and Natural Resources 1o TENre
‘ MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312 7~
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

January 6, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources OfﬁcebDAE ',\!,’3 ,',‘F: E .—N RO
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City L’A : ‘ £ REGORDS
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : SURVEY RETURNS OF ENGR. RICARDO S.A. FRANCISCO

COVERING LOT 7740, CAD 841-D, TAYTAY CADASTRE AS
SURVEYED FOR EDA T. LIGOT LOCATED IN BARANGAY
CATABAN, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Respectfully submitted is the survey returns of Engr. Ricardo S.A. Francisco covering Lot
7740, Cad 841-D located in Barangay Cataban, Taytay, Palawan as surveyed for Eda T. Ligot. The
said lot was listed in the name of Faustino, Rudy during the cadastral survey and sold by Veronica
F. Faustino (Rudy’s wife) with children’s consent to Eda T. Ligot by virtue of Waiver of Interest
and Rights dated February 24, 2021.

The abovementioned survey is covered with Survey Authority No. 045316-2022-004 dated
November 4, 2022, issued by the Provincial Environment and Natural Resources (PENR) Officer
containing an area of Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One (59,951) square meters and was
subdivided into three (3) resultant lots including the road widening. The subject lot is within the
Agricultural Land (Alienable & Disposable) as per Land Classification No. 1604, Block I, Project
9-C certified on August 30, 1952 with tie line N 38-52 W, 19,935.01 m from BLLM 1 Cad 841-D,
Taytay Cadastre. Thus, this Office recommends the approval of the subject subdivision plan.

Attached is the post-survey report of Special Investigator I Jones Manoel Y. Lafuente
stating that the respective monuments/mojon has been properly installed in the subject lot.

For information, consideration, and further instruction.

&NRAD({ . CORPUZ

DENR CENRO
TAYTAY, PALAWAN

RELEASED

e 1 I 2 T
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Republicl of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region 1V- MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
5312 Taytay, Palawan

December 27, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR ; The Community Environment and Natural Resourcis Ofﬁcer
Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan :
FROM : The Special Investigator I TS l}%gk 5 ‘b
SUBJECT : POST SURVEY REPORT COVERING LOT 7740,

CAD 841-D, TAYTAY CADASTRE AS SURVEYED FOR
EDA T. LIGOT LOCATED IN CATABAN, TAYTAY,
PALAWAN

This pertains to the conducted survey by Engr. Ricardo S. A. Francisco dated December 9,
2022 under Survey Authority No. 045316-2022-004 dated November 4, 2022 resulted in three (3)
subdivided lots. This covers Lot 7740, Cad 841-D located in Barangay Cataban, Taytay,
Palawan, with an area of Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-three (59,953) square
meters,

Please be informed that as per inspection, the subject lot has already been established
monuments/mojon on the subdivided lots.

15 Dec 2022 10:00:29 am < A4 . 5 2.9:57:04
10°58'1.443"N 119°24'17:728"E ; 3 ¢ 10"58 5,206 " N119°24'17.968"E
Jones Manoel Y.'Lafuente £ P g \ JonésMancet X rafiiente

15 Dec 2022 10:51:26.am
10°57'58.117"N-119°24'18.284"E
Jones Manoel Y Lafuente

by the National nghway, PobIaC|on, Taytay, PaIawan 5312
emailad: ytaypal@y



wa 15 Dec 2022 10:03:52'an|
#5758, 788N 119°24'18.066%E
SWiJones Manoel Y. Lafuente

Further, the subject lot falls within Agricultural Land (Alienable & Disposable) as per Land
Classification No. 1604, Block I, Project 9-C certified on August 30, 1952 with tie line N 38-52
W, 19,935.01 m from BLLM 1 Cad 841-D, Taytay Cadastre.

Attached herewith is a copy of Survey Authority No. 045316-2022-004 dated November
4, 2022, from the Provincial Environment and Natural Resources (PENR) Officer

A
JONEX@J/Y . LAFUENTE

For information and further instruction.

by the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
emailad: cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph
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SUBJECT

Survey Authority for a tract of land
Located in Barangay Cataban,
Taytay, Palawan

Survey Authority No. ©4$3/6 -20% -004
L@f Ao , 4P £q1- P Date: R&. g 202>

Engr. RICARDO FRANCISCO
Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
EDA T. LIGOT rep. by LIZA SEBIDO, to avail of your services, authority is hereby given to
you to execute the survey thereof subject to the relevant provision of the Manual for Land Surveys
in the Philippines, as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very Truly yours,
For and by Authority of
; ( The DENR Secretary
@ _RARDA YA FRRCICCO (3) HELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
(Signature/Name of GE) PENR Officer /
(License No.)
Above Request Confirmed: Issuance of Survey Recommended:
1y DDA T- LGOT rep- \M L?ES‘AN GrB |0 Y.\M
(Signature/Name of Clalmant) e/Name)
vmw g P A W/\) Special Investigator I
(Address) (Position/Designation)
Ref. Ref..Insp./Invest. Report
Cad Cost of P 2(9.29 Date: APRIL 13 202

Under O.R.No. ©39=343




Attachmentis)

No attachment(s)

v
Republic of the Phahippines
S\ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
w MIMAROPA Region
( OMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w laytay Palawan
o
DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM
Doc Ref No.  2022-3819 Date and Time received 7/25/2022 03 34 08 PM
From:  Johnny P Lilang Dogument Type Memorandums
PENRO Sta Monica, PPCity
Subject. Memo/Re Clearance to (ssue survey Authonty

Earmarked As

Date ] From Ta m
Action Recommended/Required Processing Time Remarks
Z{Acnon i } For Official Release E7 Urgent (w/in the day)
{ For Approval f ]F or Review/Recommendation ‘ i Priority (w/in 3 days)
! ! For Disbursement/ 7? or Signature [ Icomplex
“ayment 4 __wiin / days
[ ] For Information, Record ,r‘] Return to Payee/Sender
i and File = ___win 20 days or ’7
shorter [// J
For Indorsement to ’ l(ﬂhers o #
| = concerned Partyties ' Wihn ___days or shorter | gignature %
.? 7
| Date g From Ta -
i
Action Recommended/Required ?p-’f"”eqs”‘g Time
[ ] For Action ; ! For Official Release ‘ fUrgent (wiin the day)
RS | > - / ; 2
i" l For Approval | I?vt:r Review/Recommendation | || Priority (wiin 3 days)
I For Disbursement [w For Signature £~~~| Ry
Payment ) _whin 7 days
e p Rec [ ]Retumn t yee/Sender
{ Ir or information. Record  [heuamin Payee/Sende __wihin 20 days or
and File shorter
[‘"‘J Fsr‘}ér;?r?czzeg‘;::(tgs Lo Jemem Wihn _days or shorter Signature
cor > 1
Date From Ta
Action Recommended/Reguired Processing Twne
[ For Actic
Lj T Action , For Official Release D Urgent (w/in the day)
For Approval Priority (w/in 3 days)
D PP [jrm Review/Recommendation D
‘] For Disbursement/ | | I lComplex
Pavment ( _] For Signature
: __wihn 7 days
For Information. Record
and File []Retum to Payee/Sender __wiin 20 days or
s shaorter
[j For Indorsement to o -
concerned Party(ies f; —}(f)mers Win days or shorter Signature

Pr

rinted on 07/25/2022 3:34.14PM  Received at: OFFICE

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2

OF THE CENRU Recewve

i by ALLADO. JEANETTE
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¢ Repubic of the Philippines
e Uepartment of Envirenment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA Region

PR

MEMORANDUM
TO THE CENR OFFICER
TAYTAY, PALAWAN
FROM THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SUBJECT CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY
DATE JUL 07202

You are authorized to issue survey authority in favor of §

tda T. Ligot, rep by

lLiza Sebhido covering Lot 7740, Cad-841-D, located in Barangay Cataban, Taytay,

Palawan considering that said lot is within Alienable and Dig
pubiic domain as previously certified by your office and conf

Surveys and Mapping Division of this Office

posable land of the

irmed by the Chief

¢

MAKIMO C. LANDRITO

DENR By the Bay Building, 1315 Roxas Boulevard, Ermida, M4

DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8248-3367 loc 2701
Website
Emani mimaroparegioniidenr gov ph

prila

e R L S Y R Y R R R




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natura! Resources
= MIMAROPA Region

—

MEMORANDUM

TO THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan

ATTENTION - THE CENR OFFICER
Taytay, Palawai

FROM THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES

SUBJECT CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY

ATE JoL 072022

This refers to your Memorandum dated June 6, 2022 forwarding the
requirements from CENRO, Taytay Palawan which are needed for the issuance of
Memorandum of Clearance to issue Survey Authority for Lot No. 7740, Cad-841-D
located at Brgy Cataban, Taytay Palawan pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular
No 2019-10 dated December 11 2019

Relative hereto this Office s forwarding you the approyed Memorandum of
Clearance to Issue Survey Authority of the subject lot which falls within Alienable
and Disposable Land in favor of Eda T Ligot. rep. by Liza Sebido

For information

s

Py
MAXINO | LANDRITO

/ O
CUTAW TSR o1 1
SMOALES B KAAT- 4.2 Doz RRELO

NDENR By the Bay Biniding 1518 Rovas Bowlevard Frmita, Mamilp
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 loc. 2701
Website
Email mmmaroparegondddenr gov ph




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

W MIMAROPA Region
;i,’.,,. .

MEMORANDUM

TO THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan

ATTENTION THE CENR OFFICER
Taytay Palawan

FROM THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR FOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES

SUBJECT CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY AUTHORITY

DATE

ool 072012

This refers to your Memorandum dated June 6.
requirements from CENROQ, Taytay Palawan which are needed for the issuance of

Memorandum of Clearance to Issue Survey Authority for Lot
located at Brgy Cataban. Taytay, Palawan pursuant to DENR M

No 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

Relative hereto, this Office is forwarding you the approy
Clearance to Issue Survey Authority of the subject lot which 1

and Disposable Land in favor of Eda T

For information.

Ligot, rep by Liza Sebi

22 forwarding the

7740, Cad-841-D.
emorandum Circular

ved Memorandum of
alls within Alienable
do.

i
A
o ' v
7 "
/. el -@‘
] IMQ.C. LANDRITO
A c‘( /A
N / ./ , L —)
L Y
The Regional Executive Director
SMONESS/ICKAAT 422
DENR Ry the Bay Ruhlu (; 1815 Rowns Boodsvard Frmita Manila
DENR VOIP (02) B248-3387/8248 1367 ine 2701
Webeite.
Emaii mimaropst sglondidenr gov ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resource
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
'elfax No. (048) 434-8791
Emarl Add

hmme 6, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for 'T‘ecT
FROM The Provingial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

7 3

OFFICE
¥

{

nical Services

I am forwarding the memorandum of CENRO, Taytay, Palawan with
report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with the subject 1

D

After evaluation, This Office found out the following:

i
Map No. 1604, Project 9-C, Block 1, approved on August 30, 19

b The subject lot consist of four (4) corers covering an area of Fif
Nine Hundred Fifty One (59,951 ) square meters.

¢. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the 4

description (V-37) by the Office of the CENRO.

Hence, | recommend clearance for the issuance of survey authority
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the n
the subject lot overlaid in land classification map

For the PENRO:

e
JOHNNY P, LILAT
_—Chief TSD/Office In-G

Referenee Now N2 a8

the investigation

ot 7740, Cad 841 -

The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification

"
p2.

ity Nine Thousand

ttached technical

Attached are the

elative position of

NG

harg

.

/
- JR-PAERVWAN
r}i«%ﬁfi"é{ £0 R%ﬁl)
RELEA
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Date:

00
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION

f"?. - PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES DFFICE
- ~ Bgy. Sta. Monica, Poerto Princesa City, Palawan
Felfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add
ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that Lot 7740, Cad.841-D is within Alienable and Disposable Land
per LC Map No 1604, Project No. 9-C. Block No. I dated August 30, 1952

Sad lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 6™ day of June, 2022 for confirmatory verification of the Regional Office

For the PENRO

/,..;Q LR
JOHNNY P. LICANG

" Chief TSD/Office In-Clharge
e

Gt
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MEMRRANDUM oo (5 DAL T 2R

: Republic of the Philippines
Departnent of Environment and Natural Resources
_ MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 T™M 0912-171-3889 TNT

Email: cenrotaytay @denr gov.ph
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WED April 28,2022

FOR The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City. Paimn

FROM The Community Environment and Natural Redources Officer
Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT FOR CLEARANCE RE:

Y. Lafuente relative to the request of Amelia Gravamin for the issuance of Surv

INVESTIGATION REPORT ON THE EA OF EDA T.
LIGOT REP. BY LIZA SEBIDO FOR ISSUANCE OF
SURVEY AUTHORITY

Respectfully forwarded is the report dated April 18, 2022, of Special Investigator | Jones Manoel
ty Authonty with the

subject Lot No. 7740, Cad 841-D under DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) Nd. 2019-10. Section 4.2

Hem a

of the request of Mr Dela Cruz. as follows:

1

for the issuance of survey authority subdividing the subject lot into three (3)
EdaT. Ligot. Barangay Cemetery. and Heirs of Rudy Faustino

In view hereof, respectfully informed of the findings on the mentioned above lot being the subject

The subject lot falls within Agricultural Land (Alienable &
Classification No. 1604, Block I, Project 9-C certified on August 30. 195
Nine Hundred Fifty-one (59,951) square meters; listed to Rudy Faustino
W, 1993501 m from BLLM # 1, Cad 841-D of Taytay Cadastre:

posable) per [and
Fifty-nine. Thousand
ith Tie Line: N 38-52

A portion of the subject lot (30,000 sq. m.) was acquired by Eda T. Ligot (Eda, for brevity ) from
Veronica F. Faustino (Rudy’s wife) with children’s consent from Michael I Faustino and
lonathan F. Faustino by Waiver of Interest and Rights dated February 24, 2021, duly subscribed
by Atty. Philip Ray L. Nangkil under Doc. No. 05, Page No. 02, Book No. 13 series of 2021.

The subject lot was level to hilly in slope and planted with coconut and

The subject lot is an  outside military reservation, but within Malampaya Sound Protected
Landscape and Seascape (MSPLS) per Presidential Proclamation No. 342| dated July 12, 2000;

The subject lot has no pending case or adverse claim as per Certification issued by the Regional

I'mal Court dated January 4, 2021 (copy attached); and
Based on the certification dated February 7. 2022, issued by the Land Registration Authority
(LRA). the said lot does not appear to overlap with any previously plotted, decreed, and/or

titled properties

This Office concurs with the recommendation of Special Investigator Joneg Manoel Y. Lafuente
Itant lots in favor of

For information, consideration. and further mstruction

MAY 04 72072 f“ j1a"
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ﬁa Republic of the Philippine

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA

“’*‘”“‘“ 5312 Taytay, Palawan

‘ COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RES‘OUR(TES OFFICE

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community| Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : Special Investigator 1

SUBJECT s INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY
APPLIED BY EDA T. LIGOT REP. BY LIZA SEBIDO ON
LOT NO. 7740, CAD 841-D SITUATED AT BRGY.
CATABAN, T | YTAY, PALAWAN

DATE : April 18, 2022

T

\

Respecitully submitting 1s the investigation report of the undersigned in
mstruction to conduct an investigation pertaining to
Survey Authority. |

compliance with vour

the application of Eda T. Ligot rep. by [iza Sebido for

\
The subject lot of this investigation is Lot No. 7740, Cad 841-D, located in Barangay Cataban,

Taytay, Palawan, with an arca of Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty
meters, ‘

N

One (59,951) square

Ihe claimant of the subject is listed W Faustino, Rudy during the Cadastral Survey dated August

15- October 20. 1988 which was approved on November 4, 1988,

Upon receipt of your instruction, the undcr%xgmd conducted actual investightion on the subject fot,

I'he following were undertaken: ‘

1. That on March 28, 2022, the tmdv:mig:qtd had made coordination with L

representative of Eda 1. Ligot by vi
investigation:

¢ of Special Power of Attorne

arca

‘i

The undersigned review the attached documents to the request, verify

iza Sebido, authorized

2. That on March 29, 2022, the undersigned had conducted investigation/igspection on the subject

on how the area was

acquired by the applicant. and documenting if there is an existing improvements introduced

therein,

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of investigation, the undersigned found the following:

by the National Highway, foblacion, Tevtay, Palawan $312
emsilad

11

(SPA) on the date of




)

6.

9.

I'he occupation and cultivation of Rudy Faustino (Rudy, for brevity) bi:lg the survey claimant
of Lot 7740, Cad 841-D with an arca of Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hun ed Fifty One (59,951)
square meters located in Barangay Caaban, Haytay, Palawan, as far | havie been able to ascertain
since 1961;

Portion of the subject lot (30,000 8. m.) was acquired by Fida T, Ligot {kda, for brevity) from
Veronica ¥, Faustino (Rudy’s wife) with children consent from Mithac! F. Faustino and
Jonathan F. Faustino by virtue of Waiver of Interest and Rights dated cbruary 24, 2021 duly
subscribed by Aty. Philip Ray 1.. Nangkil under Doc. No. 05, Page No. 2, Book No, 13 series
0f 2021;

The said portion of land acquired by Eda was covered by Tax Declaration No. 18-23-013.01 52
declared to Rudy Faustino covering an area of 59,951 square meters:

The subject lot was level to hilly in slope and planted with coconut and banana trees,

The purpose of the request is to segregate the acquired lot from Lot 7740, Cad 841-1 covering
an arca of 3.00 hectarcs. subdividing it into two (2) lots: a.) 2 hect for the proposed
barangay cemetery and b.) | hectare for the remaining claim of Eda. The proposed resultant
lots are three (3) lots: a.) remaining claim of Heirs of Rudy Faustino, b|) proposed barangay
cemetery, and ¢.) remaining clasim of Eda from the acquired lot from Veronica b austing;

That based on records, Lot 7740, Cad B41-D falls within Agricultural Land (Alienable &
Disposable) as per | and Classification No. 1604, Block I, Project 9-C certified on August 30,
1952, Fifty-nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-one (59.951) square meters: listed to Rudy
Faustino with Tie Line: N 38-52 w. 19.935.01 m from BLIM # 1, Cad 841-D of Taytay
Cadastre; ]

The subject lot is outside military reservation, but within Malampaya Sound Protected
Landscape and Seascape (MSPLS) per Presidential Proclamation No.|342, dated July 12,
2000

The subject 1ot has no pending case or adverse claim as per Certifidation issued by the
Regional Trial Court dated January 4. 2021 (copy attached); and

Based on the certification dated February 7. 2022 issued by the Land Registration Authority
(L.LRA), the said lot does not appear to overiap with any previously plotted, decreed and/or
titled properties (copy atiached).

In view of the above-mentioned circumstances, the undersigned recommejds the issuance of

survey authority subdividing the subject lot into three (3) resultant lots in fav

r of Eda T, Ligot,

Proposed Barangay Cemetery and Heirs of Rudy Faustino of herein listed claimant. Attached are geo-
tagged photographs of the subject lot based on the conducted inspection and investigatipn dated March 29,

2022.

-

JON m@

. LAFUENTE

’

by the National Highway, Foblacion, Tavtay, Palawan 5312
emailad:

2]




Geo-tagged photos showing the conducte

d investigation/inspection on the area
|_subiect for issuance of Survey Authority at Barangay

Cataban, Tavtay, Palawan.

| hereby certify that the

above photos were true and taken duri
Survey Authority on March 29

ng the conduct of ground investigation for
Faytay, Palawan

29, 2022 in Barangay Cataban

o \

P \
JONES Mgcg‘t‘: LAFUENTE
i‘D‘.‘iil(?ﬁ*‘P(\j(‘ !

by the Nationa

ematiad

Highway, Poblacion, Tavtay

Patawan 5312




BSFOE e {!Cﬁ\!‘ﬁ e

COHHUNITY TAX CERTIFICATE

CCI2019 25 rdOd?

TAXPAYER'S COPY

STATUSE o o

DAOFESE DA | DECUPATON . SURINERS

A awccow.mm vrummmmawm(?100) P L P % i

%

5 o - W Nt

o o G iy RGO o
3. ADDIT’ONAL COMMUNITY TAX {tax not 1o exceed #5.000.00) i A Tl SR S R

GRORS RECEIETS D BARIINGS DS AL PROK BUSIVESS DURYAC = LSRR P
1. PHECEOMG VAR | ®) lor avary ® 1 90060

5 SHARES OR GRYSS RECEIT OR BARMMGS DEANED SROW EXERTSE OF % ’
SR O TR OF ) OURAUARO AR P LBOW e st i i et eennc]

3. BCOME FROU REAL PROPERTY { 1 00 for genry # 1 0004

Right Thumb f’mm'w B > 00

Print ;,_____. il ki ors
5 ' PNTEMRES :

i I A . v T

\ ; - ‘.r‘. 5 -nf‘: T X £ 5y
! ! ; ' o ; - ok e -
! P S0 U e T L P 0 T O oy

DOP: 05 e 2me




e

MMWMW“&M

Pows ool ey SR adpie 2 RSy sy i g oboe

I Shemnt for ey Le o

g =2 T S TEERA ey oy

< ooy in B idarua; Aot & gy RN e rdeats faciou

IR, S R S RS 20 i Sy Srac T R wew e
O Mt 50 PP R snaviey T
T o e sie, " s Dt b

S iy PRI 8 A G W v b oy e Sy,
B2 SR b mmmmmm &Mm,umwm Fu adue

R E ST e Sk 2 e Yo vt B senice Sty

Nishamé s Cuwsseating, SR A DK L T et
mw:&.mmu-.mmmm ek of Do I iy




i S dﬁm“mw
w"""ﬁ 12 Tovay, Petuwesr S

. 177 MEIE O R e
CLRTINICATION n id
TOWHOM 1T pmay CONCERN: g =
THIS 1S TO crs AWY thay ps ne - #201ds of this Office, l..ot 7740, Cad 841. D,
TBay Cadgatee Situmad o Baraugay Covsier. Tavtay, Patawan an area of Fifyy-
sive Nowse Buwadrad Fikveioo = 4951} square meters Surveyed for Rudy
Fausﬁgj;m net ¢ -ow, Jed by any pubiic iend appiication.

)M ﬂns ’4"‘ g

) of Sevtesh. o3 UpSr mauesi of the
August 78 2262{‘
Noted: /c’f
S

L/xm&’;‘tz\()}rmf RO

‘.
5,

\\;

Note: Thig ot oatiaey iy x'-ulu IR i pot

wead orcially raleased art when nod
fee's

Cerificarion i
OR. No.
Dste

= Pud 2 50.00)
L2 -gu.ikﬁi
—e i 8 u},a:.

e "hson i (o
ol g o
S Mo, 091 -

+*

M Piwows ) 5352
»mﬁa )

L nf.‘u”

‘é" .

m(‘"

M«M@.




This Certification ig Ssued thyg Septemic ¢ 2020 as a
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Republic of the Philippines
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SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW AlLL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That |, EDA TRABALLO 1IGOT, widow, of legal age, Filipino, and a resident
Taytay, Palawan:

DO HEREBY NAME, CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT LIZA JUNIO SEBIDO, mar

ot Brgy. Cataban,

ied, of legal age,

Filipine, and 8 resident of Brgy. Corong-corong, E! Nido, Palawan to be my true and fawful Attorney-in-

Fact, for me and in my name, place and stead, and for my own use and benefits, to do
any of the following acts and things, namely:

%

To transact docoments, ‘rﬁ_quest‘ng, processing, pavment of necessary
related papers and processing from the aforesaid offices, in mv behalf.

1

To execute, sign and deliver such persons or entities any necessary dd
other writings and to pay any taxes or fees in connection with the above gi

To receive payment dus me,

HEREBY GIVING and GRANTING unto mv said Attornev-in-Fact full powe
do and perform all and every act and thing whatsvever requisite and necessary to be
the premises, as fuily for all intents and purposes, as our might or could fawfully do if g
with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming
Attorney-in-Fact or her substitute shall lawfully do cause to be done by virtue hereof

and perform all or

fees, and other

ycuments, papers,
ven authority.

r and authority 1o

one in and about
lersonally present,
all that our said

£ Ne per 2021

IR Y

N WITNESS WHERE ave hereunto affixed my signature this &7 day
at €1 Nido, Palawan, Philippines
e_;% H{‘ -'" ’h‘(_
L i
DA TRABALLO LIBOT LIZA JUNIO SE
Principal Attorney-in-faf
OSCA ID No. 083 TiN N0.215-56
ACKNOWL EDGMENT
Repubiic of the Philinpines!
£l Mido, Patawan IS8

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for Palawan this 4™ day of November 2021, perso
?’Bt}uw‘ -pamed parsons knowa (o me and o me known 1o be the same person who
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Republic of the Philivpines
Prevince eof Paslawan

Hunicipalily ef Teytay
Berengay Cateban

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

TO WHOME IT MAY CONCERN:

This 1s teo certify thet Mms EDA T, LIGOT, of legal age, widow
£ilipino citizem s recilent of Berangey Cataban,Teytay,Pelawan and
Mr, Rawcu Fgustice the son of the late RUDY PAUSTI 0, he will be the
one to oeriil®y “hat thie leod wae owned by Rudy Feustine they sell
this parsel of land situated st Barangay Cstaban,laytey,Palawan te
Mrs Zde T. Ligot the are of % hectewee frem the Lot # 77RO from
the tctal area of 59,951 souare meter,

Beundariea: . §
llerth 1 River Seuth: Hountain
L. f “:;.—
Easts Ruei% Faust ine West: orma Pens

This gertificetien ie being 1ssued upon the recuess of
the sgid person for whatever legal purpose it mey serve him best,

Issued this 10th dey of lovember,202%1 at barengay
Cetabsn, Taytsy Palswan,

Paid under C.R, Ne,

Iasuad on: __

issued at:

Wl




TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
TDNo. 18-23-013-0152 Property Indentification No. 066-23-013-06-008 '
Owner. RUDY FAUSTING L s e TiN: -
Address. CATABAN, TAYTAY PALAWAN Telephone No
Administrator/Beneficial User: W - o .,
Address _ » Telephone No.
Location of Property g i M e CAT/ ____TAYTAY, PALAWAN
{Number and Street) {Barangay/District) {Municipalty & Province)
OCTMCTICLOA No. ~ Vi T e Survey N R (Ao e i 3
CCT . Lot No
Da‘e - - - VR — - et~ - — - SR R——— Blk NO — SRS S—— - FE——
Boundaries:
North: ALN - 001 4 uth: ALN - 001 OF SEC. 07
East: ROAD est. ALN - 001 OF SEC 13
KIND OF R SED:
W/ LAND [T] MACHINERY
™~ & Brief Description.
| BUILDING :] ......
: _ i Others
No ofStoreys Specity 4
Brief Description; A% .y
Umit Assessment Assessed
Classification __Area Vaiue __Market Value _Taxability
AGRICULTURAL 20000 ha. 200 000» Php 33200000 _TAXABLE
COCONZ-ML) conut |
AGRICULTURAL (AZ) __ 20000ha. 249300 Php 41383800 AGRICULTUR 18% Php 6621000 TAXABLE
(Qrchard Land)
AGRICULTURAL 19851 ha 70000 Php 11581531 AGRICULTUR 18% Php  18,550.00 TAXABLE
(RICUP2-ML) e BeanAd. 1. R 3
Total 56951 00 sq.m Php 86175331 - T pnp 13788000
Total Assessed Vaiue ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS i ol g G
(Amaount in Words)
Taxable Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment wann
Year
Note: This deciaration s for redl property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are baged on the scheduie of unit market values prepared for

the purpose snd duly enacted intc an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Paniaiawigan under Ordinange No 1914~ 2018 dated March 26 2018 % does not
and cannot by tseif alone confer any ownership or legal tile to the proparty.

SWORN STATEMENT No
SWORN STATEMENT Date
CEMIFMO ®o0 6 e 1
Machine Validation: Printad by Rodolio R. Palenca/ 10:42 77 AM .'5.,1':'.0., 5 o b JCEINN o
i o
TEE . o

|
|
z
L




PAGBABAHAGING LABAS SA HUKUMAN NG LUPANG PAG-AARI

NI RUDY FAUSTINO

ALAMIN NG EAHAT NA KAMI

YERONICA FUENTES FAUSTING, balo ni Rudy Faustino, RAMON FUENTES ¥AUSTING, married

i BErhinda
FAUSTING, (deceasedy married to Florida 1. Faustino dito ay kinakatawan ng kanyal
ng sing KRISTING 3 FAUSTING st MATKEE J. FAUSTING, JONATHAN FUEN]
Caibierine 13 Faostino, MICHAEL FPUENTES FAUSTINO, married to Rebeg
FUENTES FAUSTING, singic. MARISAK FALUSTINO LEANDA, moamied to B

A. Vaustino, RUDY FUENTES FAUSTING JR., married to Teresa H.

Faustino, ROBENSON F.
pgy mgn lepal ns tagapugmana
FES FAUSTING, married (o
pa U Faustino, MARICEL
dgar S. Leanda at ROLDAN

FUENTES FAUSTING, married to Vilma A, Faustino, mga nasa kegal na odad, mge

Hrgy Uataban

. Kami aog migs asawa/anak/apo, tumay at dircktang

Wy B ey sa By Catiben, 5oy

Pilawlan 4 kasal kny Veronica Fr

Pilipimo st mga nakatira sa

Pavimy, Palawan, sa pamamagitan ag kasulatang ito ay nagpapatunay 4t nagsasaysay i

tagapgeman: mi RUDY FAUSTING na aanalay nooog
& b ¥

ates Foustino, na sa kanvang

¢ i ¥ . 9 & L f 4
pagkamaiay ay walang naiwang Huling Habilin o0l cstamendo, at walung anumang paghokuuiang sa keanivumang tao

O samahan;

2. Negunit sa pagkamaisy ng akiow aming ssawa/amadolo, siva ay sakaiwan ng lupain bilung reaistrodong may-act na

sakop ng Tax Declaration (1D) No. 23-013-0046, st may DENR CENRO Certifical

ot Olicinl Recoipt {OR) No,

9219104, na inisyu noong 14 September 2621, na kilala bilang Lot No. 7740, Cad 84 1-1). na may sukst na FIFTY

NINT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE

Taytay. Palawan

3. Sa hisa at kapangyarihan ng Talata Blg. 1 ng Sinusupang Alituatunin Blg. 74 ng bin
ag Pilipias, ay aming podgkakasunduan va bahagivnin sa aming mga serili ang nasa
sukat
L 3
SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHA T NG TTO, kami ay hnnagda ngayong

Nido, Palawan,

Lt S

e

(59951800} square meters, ng diatatagpuan sa Broy, Cataban,

song Alituntunio ng Hukaman

ing lupain sa pantay pantay na

., divo sa Bl

e fleirs: i
Lot b Pal @ ;t’ Vlad S | fopns g }g&»ﬁ_ b :
VERONICA F. FAUSTING RAMON H. FAUSTINO
OSCA No. 002
v AAL Y P8 T i e s g ke o

JONATHAN ¥, FAUSTING
COMED EC VIN: 5320-0070A 277618 F 1000

Festigo:

ACKEKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines |
{21 Nido, Palawan ) 5.5,

Notary Public for Patewan this _

BEFORE M. 8 il
and to me known 1o be the same persons who exec

persons known to me
acknowledped (ot
the dato

andd phace first above wrilten

b
N

Doc Mo, —J= ke g
Page Mo VOL, . e
Hook MNo. s <3 VIR

Series of 2021

AOTARY PUBL I HY

MICHAEL F. FAUSTINO

the foregoing instrument and

bire ;'mm'% salty appearcd the abovenamed
e that the same is theie free and voluntary act and deed. WITNHESS MY HAND AND SEAL,

"R RAY L NANEHI CFA,1 aﬁ:ﬁ.ﬁﬂiﬁ,m&n‘?
i it I-OECEMBER 2021
PYR N0, 2572447 /12-30-20/PAL.

18P N0 1582015/ 01 15-20/P 4!

L '4




Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region
Puerto Princesa City

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COUET

Hall of Justice, Bgy Sta. Monica, Puerto P

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this office has n«

rincesa City

b knowledge of any

pending case filed before this Court involving Lot No. 7740, Cad 841-D

located at Barangay Cataban Taytay, Palawan

This Certification is being issued upon request of Alan L. Valle for

survey authority.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 4" day of Janua

-

JYWC. LA '
Clerk

Cent. Fee P15 00/35.00/P10.00
QR No. 7406982/7407863/1912001
Dated. December 28 2021

y 2021.
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REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
KAGAWARAN NG KATARUNGAN
PANGASIWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
East Avenue comer N.ILA. Road
Quezon City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that after due verification of our available records, it was
found that Lot 7740, Cad. 841-D Taytay Cadastre, situated in the Municipality of
Taytay, Province of Palawan has no record under the Cadastral proceedings

When the technical description was plotted, thru its tie line, by tVJe Land Projection
Section, this Authority, it does not appear to overlap with any previou ly plotted decreed
and/or titled properties as confirmed and verified by the said Section

This certification is issued upon request of Rechelle Francisco OW Taytay, Palawan.
For reference purposes only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of this
Authority this 7th day of February, 2022

Verified by :

JOMAR‘%/ DNOZ/\
Xaminer

FOR THE Acﬁmmsmmon

|

RICARDQ R. NILO
hief
Cadastral Decree Section
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Republic of tha Philippines
MIMAROPA Region
Document Routing Shp
Document Number: P-2022-88899 Date Endocded: 14-jun-2022
Sender: Johnny P. Litang - For the PENRQO
Address: Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Subject: Memo did June 6. 2022 - Re: Transmittal of the report - Invesiligation report -CENRO
Taytay SALot 7740, Cad 841-D
Addressee: Ine Assistant Regional Director for Technical Servces (ARD[TS) - DENR MIMAROPA
Attachment(s): Memorandum: upload/20220614 055112 RECORDS-Rosgmarie
Urgent; No; received by Records -Abe
Date Received: 13-Jun-2022
ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION
FROM DATE ; FORITO DATE ACCEPTANCE REMARKS/ACTION REQUIRED/TAKEN
RECEIVED | RELEASED REM ATUS
1
RECORDS | 2022-06-13 | ARDTS | 2022-06-14 | Uate: 2022-06-14
g ; Status OUT ‘
{ g From: RECORDS-Rosemarie| - 14,
i | Message Memorandum forwarded Yor your information
! and appropnate action 7
. ;
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Renubhc of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

—P Taytay, Palawan

et

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-7461 Date and Time received: 12/20/2022 4:41:50 PM

From: Ricardo S.A. Francico Document Type:  Letters

El Nido, Palawan
Subject: Letter/RE: Submitting the documents/requirements for the Approval of Subdivision of lot7740, Cad 841D at Bgy.
Cataban, Taytay, Pal

Attachment(s): No attachment(s) Earmarked As :
Date: > [wo [w From: { M To: W i
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Remarks:

For Action [:l For Official Release D Urgent (w/in the day)
D For Approval Zﬁsr Review/Recommendation |:| Priority (w/in 3 days)
[ ] For Disbursement/ [ ]For Signature [ ]complex
i ___wiin7 days
D For Information, Record [:] Return to Payee/Sender _
and File ___w/in 20 days or
shorter
For Indorsement to | |Others
concerned Party(ies Wiin _days or shorter Slgnature

Date: [?,2 \ From: Cl/h P /l ’74/; Ta 31 L%‘“ ndc

Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time:
IZ For Action |:| For Official Release [:] Urgent (w/in the day) 12, AL Mvriew onu /\
I:] For Approval I:] For Review/Recommendation [:] Priority (w/in 3 days) ; w
A c/fvo “L
For Disbursement/ ] For Signature (] complex e
Pavment ___wiin7 days
[:l For Information, Record [:] Return to Payee/Sender T
and File
shorter —
For Indorsement to l lOthers Wiin davs or shorter 3 : 7
concerned Party(ies e e V
Date: From: To: \
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: f
For Action ¢
D D For Official Release D Mrgput iyt
Priority (w/in 3 days
D e I:] For Review/Recommendation D o ¥e)
[ ] For Disbursement/ ) [ ] complex
Pavment D For Signature
. ___w/in7 days
For Information, Record
and File I:l Return to Payee/Sender ___wi/in 20 days or
shorter
For Indorsement to )
concerned Party(ies [:IOthers Wiin ____days or shorter | | Signature:

Printed on  12/20/2022 4:41:57PM Received at: OFFICE OF THE CENR( Received by: ALLADO, JEANETTE

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2



December 19, 2022

CENRO CONRADO M. CORPUZ

Department of Environment and Natural Resources ' 4

Taytay, Palawan »
34848 4

Dear CENRO Corpuz,

Attached are the necessary documents/requirements for the approval of subdivision of Lot
7740, CAD 841-D,Taytay Cadastre claimed by EDAT. Ligot with an area of FIFTY NINE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY THREE (59953) Square Meters more or less situated at Cataban,Taytay, Palawan
namely to wit;

1 sheet of Transmittal of Survey Returns

4 sheets of Survey Authority

1 sheet of Original Plan

3 sheets duly notarized Field Notes Cover with Field Notes Inside
4 sheets of Traverse Computation

8 sheets of Lot Data Computation of Lot 7740 and its resultant lots
1 sheet of duly notarized Geodetic Engineer Certificate

2 sheets of Survey Notification Letter

2 sheets xerox copy of PRC ID and PTR

10700 Ngy B Wi R

For your further evaluation.

Very truly yours,

S. A. FRANCISCO
i€ Engineer



